s T T T e
i FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA

COUNTER f_//vv)]— CE LM | INSTRUMENT NUMBER
VERIFY _ nE _ M | 2014-

PROOF__[J | 4-22608

rese | /0O0.00 : 10/08/2014 4:00:50 PM
CHECK # |

CHG_C.0P CASH | W& @ua//, y
REFUND __CREDIT o
SHORT MR , | REGISTER OF DEEDS

|

S —

o50 3£ 50 I ofe IE ofe 3 ok g:g o5e I 030 I o%e =

THIS PAGE ADDED
FOR RECORDING
INFORMATION.

DOCUMENT STARTS ON
NEXT PAGE.

LLOYD J. DOWDING

SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 0 R

Steven J. Stastny, Deputy .
1210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, # 1230 C by of Fapilhon
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2842 12 EastThivd SH
402-593-5773 Puprt o MEESOs

SCRoD Form 1, Dated 9-5-2013



THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

. day of 72014, (Effectiye Date), by and between Boyer Young Equities VII
LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska cotporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Replat Five Developer”, being the successor to the original
developer, Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as defined in Section 4, D), Market Place
Apartments LLC a Nebraska limited liability company (being the successor to the original -
owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow, Tuscany Place LLC),' Sanitary and Improvement
District No. 286 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, a Nebraska political subdivision,
(hereinafter referred to as “Dlstrlct"), and the City of Papillion, a mun|C|paI corporat|on
(herelnafter referred to as “Clty”) ‘

- S ' THI; THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this H Q!

WITNESSETH,;

WHEREAS, Boyer Young Equities VII (as original Developer), Tuscany Place
LLC- (as original owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow), District and City entered into a
Subdivision Agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated June 19, 2007, a First Amendment
thereto dated August 3, 2010, and a Second Amendment thereto dated August 2, 2011,
with respect to the area to be developed; and . :

’ WHEREAS, Replat Five Déveloper as successor acknowledges that it assumes
all responsibilities . of Boyer Young Entities VII, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment related to Lots 1 through 62
and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five (herelnafter referred to as
the “Property”), and

WHEREAS, Market Place Apartments LLC as successor acknowledges that it
assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany Place, LLC established by the Subdivision Agreement
the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Replat Five Developer now desires to replat and develop Lots 1
through 85,.and Outlots A through G, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four into Lots 1
through 62 and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to further mbdify the Subdivision
Agreement to allow for the replatting and development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual
promises and covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Area of Application: This Third Amendment applies to i) Lots 1 through
52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots 204 through 205, and Lots 208 through 209, Stockmans
Hollow, ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat One, iii) Lot .1, Stockmans Hollow
Replat Two, iii) Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49, Stockmans Hollow Replat Three,
iv) Lots 86 through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four and v) Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots
A through D, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:

2. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined in this Third Amendment, all
cap|tallzed terms used in this Third Amendment shall have the same meamng set forth for
such terms in the Subdivision Agreement.




- 3. Amendments to Subdivision Agreement: The following provisions of
the Subdivision” Agreement shall be modified wuth respect to - the development of the
Property as foIIows ;

A. Exhibit “A” is hereby amended to-reflect the final plat
-of the Property as shown on Exhibit “A-4" attached
“hereto (Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots A through D,
inclusive, Stockmans Hollow: Replat Five). Attached
hereto, as Exhibit “A-5" is a metes and bounds
description of the area contained within such final plat.

B. Exhihit “B"' is hereby amended to- reflect the
modifications to the storm sewer and paving plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit
\\B 3" N

C. Exhibit “B-2" showing the modification to the storm
sewer and paving plans for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 -

. is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and Outlots A
- through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. : '

D. Exhibit “C” is hereby amended to reflect the.
modifications to the sanitary sewer and water plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhlblt;
“C-3" attached hereto. '

E. Exhibit “C-2" showing the modification to the
sanitary sewer and water plans for Stockmans HoIIowi
Replat 4 is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and
Outlots A through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. ;

F. Exhibit “D-2" to the Subdivision Agreement is hereby
repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit “D-
3" is hereby submitted in its place with respect to the
.Summary of Estimated Construction Costs.

G. Exhibit “F-2" is hereby repealed in its entirety and
the attached Exhibit “F-3" is hereby substituted in its
place with respect to sediment and/or detention.

H. Article III, Section F is hereby amended as follows:
Capital Facilities Charges to the City of Papillion in the
amount of $128,025.25, less a credit for charges paid
in the amount of $127,500, for a net. charge of
$525.25. Not less than 50% of gross capital facility
charges paid to the City of Papillion shall be specially
assessed against properties served. Capital Facilities
Charges shall be paid prior to issuance of any bundmg
permits. :

" 1. Exhibit H showing the Phasing Plan for installation of
‘the public improvements and development of the lots




_ for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 is hereby repealed in
|ts entirety.

J.Second Amendment, Section 3, Supsection B. Section
3, Subsection B of the Second Amendment to the
Subdlws:on Agreement (Maintenance of Outlots)
hereby repealed in its entlrety ‘ :

K. Second Amendment, Sectlon 3, Subsectlon C. Section
3, Subsection C of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Sidewalks for Stockmans
Hollow Replat Four) is hereby, repealed in its entirety.

L. Second Amendment, Section 3, Subsection D. Section
3, Subsection D of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Snow. Removal and Rain
Garden Maintenance in Parking Areas in Cul-de-Sacs)
is hereby repealed in its entirety.

4, Addltlonal Provisions:

A.Financing of Public Improvements for Stockmans
. Hollow Replat 5: With the exception of the sidewalk

along 66™ Street previously identified as to be
constructed by District using a general obligation debt,
Developer agrees that all public improvements for
Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 shall be privately financed
by Replat Five Developer.

B.Maintenance of Outlots: Outlots A through D,
inclusive, shall be maintained by Replat Five Developer
or its Homeowners Association formed for that
purpose, including but not limited to, all requirements,
including rain garden construction and maintenance,
and to comply with the Post Construction Storm Water
Management Requirements of the City of Papillion. No -

.district funds may be used for such purposes unless
approved by the City. The obligations of this paragraph
shall survive annexation of the District. The City shall
not have any responsibility for maintenance or repair
of any facility located within such outlots.

C. Sidewalks-for Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:
1) With the exception of the sidewalk along 66"

Street previously constructed by District using ‘a
general obligation debt, sidewalks shall be
constructed and maintained by Replat Five
Developer, its successors’ and assigns in ~
accordance with the Ordmance of the City of
Papillion. .




- 2)

3

Sidewalks along Peters Parkway shall be
constructed” in conjunction .with ' the - public
infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow Replat 5.

The sidewalk located within the pedestrlen

easement within Outlot A shall be constructed by

Replat Five Developer in conjunction with the
public infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow
Replat 5. Developer shall install an ADA compliant

crossing that connects said sidewalk w1th|n Outlot

A to the south side of Elm Hurst Drive.

D. SubleISlOl‘l Agreement and First and Second
"Amendments Responsibilities:

1)

2)

3)

Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as original Developer'

acknowledges that it retains all responsibilities
established by the Subdivision Agreement, the First
Amendment, and the Second Amendment related
to: i) Lots 1 through 52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots
204 through 205, and Lot 209, Stockmans Hollow,

ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat.” .

One, iii) Lot 1, Stockmans Hollow Replat Two, iii)
Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49,
Stockmans Hollow Replat Three, and iv) Lots 86
through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four.

Replat Five Developer as successor agrees that it
assumes all responsibilities of Boyer Young Entities
VII, LLC related to the Property established by the
Subdivision Agreement, the First Amendment, and

the Second Amendment as defined in this Third
. Amendment. '

‘Market Place Apartments LLC as successor agrees
that it assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany
Place, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second
Amendment.

5. Miscellaneous:

A,

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is effectlve on the day and

year fi first above written.

Counterparts: This Third Amendment may be
executed in counterparts each of which shall be
deemed an original, but all of which taken together
shall constitute one and the same instrument.

No Other Amendment: Except as specifically set
forth herein, the Subdivision Agreement and the
First and Second Amendments to the Subdivision
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.




ATTEST:

.

Eli

zabeth)%u-Heﬁ City Clerk

CITY OF PAPILLION, a Nebraska
Municipal Corporation

- David P. Black, Mayor /




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 286 OF SARPY.COUNTLY, NEBRASKA

By

Loren Johnson
Its: Chairman

pate: T —/ 5%

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

: ) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY . )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
Loren Johnson, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County,
Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

.1 GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
W

corporation.
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this v day of ﬁACL(,@OM

DEBRA K. LEACH
My Comm. Exp. May 28, 2018

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
John H. Fullenkamp, attorney for Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above .
instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

DEBRA K. LEACH
My Comm, Exp. May 28, 2018

)\




'BOYER YOUNG EQUITIES VIL, A

NEBRASKA Lgﬂzo LIABILIgMPANY
Its:_ /ﬁﬂ/y %7/"”3"‘4
Date: 7//)9‘ -

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
. ’ ) ss.
' COUNTY OF SARPY )

. : Bef re me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
’T'm of Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability.
company,known.to me/to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and .

acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

company. -f\,
WITNESS my hand and notarial 'al j “
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
ALLISONL.CLARK
My Comm, Exp. March 5, 2018
CELEBRITY HOMES, INC., A
- NEBRASKA CORW _
By jé /4/%/\
ItS: . M"&)’/ ~%\_‘:4/9-’¢%
Date: PP 4
- STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SARPY )

efore me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came

of Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to

me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company. '

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal thiMy of é&&%om

- State of
: DEBRA Of Nebrasica
A MyComm Exp M ay 25, ZI;J,IB




STATE OF NEBRASKA )

Douglas ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAREY )

Before me, a-notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
%Wdr/ Srott Silverman of Market Place Apartments, LLC, known to me to be the
identlcal person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution

N(?'t‘ary Public

MARKET PLACE A TMENTS LLC :
/3{ Sty oS a/n 3 175 I'Y?C({‘chjél"

,Uam/,ﬁf/?( 52’5 # s Iq/c v e

Its: . Fha ma/p} cy .

‘Dated: ~ 7" q"’lf

thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this’ Q day of,

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
NICOLE A KOCHANOWSK!
My Comm. Exp. March 21, 2017

/

\) ; , 2014

’ Notary Public




g pemeq
e

ey on.
T

BT
aar

00344 1V ML NN 4 s GALI SEXOR IS ) A FOPLOON

1¥1d TYNI

WY LI

VSVIEDN MOTRING

Al LY1d3Y MOTIOH SNVWNOOLS

siomsuy Buyoouibugy

a3 @ Buuueld e Buuoeu

"ONI ‘dNOY9 ONILTNSNOD V¥ 3 3

SBOIAIOS POl B

mmee—— -
SUGNIIDTS NNVELI (N2 ¥ AN AN - e

o iy i@
omrousy — ITI00NT A ALRYC) P ry vt w prey =
- E NOISSPOH00 CHPON S MO TRV HOSIEEWO st 0 sy o e -
YAV R W3S K0T B
Lo YR S 38 L _—— o 0190 SH1 30L0 SHOALNS AINIO e « o, « xy -
AV UL
[ /0 Y 1Y STRLNO NOLLYOKEN) K] Q2] ALY 51 3TN ISOHAMNOSH3 WOLINON 3H) 36 Cll NWONY A TIVNORI 34 A vt ] e - i o
0 DM SIOH ALTSE 0" D33 30 NTSYY1 VHO PO ATRMOSHIA 'ALNIKO DIVS 103 Gy TR
s 303 13305 95— 01 5 Caliud WOSSIYI0 EKTON 14 H0I Thivd 1A G083V "
jom—| | W SNEG AFYION ¥ THOSIIONN L T30 e o Y4 303 LV MOTIOH SNWOOLS 0 NOISINENS SHL st L = L Ll hd
w | 1! | { s 0 10000 RSN TR W e | L o } ¢
o { i 021YLS e ) 2 « wr "
| amama - == THIN D DO W I DALY HIUNG WINAE i ® f) " 0% £
. — sy
- = MTINIONT MO MOV hodd hud fen haJ hiadd had
P 0540 34 NOSPO 1 Qi4F
I— . —_— uw BN OVE d awvg hecid ° kit Ll hckd d
o] i » v i ust «
o O 40 AV SHL UTREONI ALONOITIGVS L ! w e ® e .
= o smy
v 0 SIOH ALRIETR) 40 IO RAL T WIS OWed VIR HATMW 50 AL ML 0 N0 AL
» 1 E) - " oy 0
RS BT GT T WASEN L m o o S
vy 51 NS Yong R P - s r oy v
s o e [3 arv s
— 2000 SHL G MG 135,00 30 OREHMSSIIMM e -t Y e 3 P 5
SU— Etony it o o [ o ©
SROVRTL o a s 0 are " [ « e [
e
. ONEMMIOTG SO LN0Y TH1 01 1334 v 10N 04 LYHL AGMOHS S¥ 1V LSO L3 L4 wy [ s
164 40 TONVISG ¥ TDL1IS SHGHL LTH 11 Z1 30 ZNYISIO ¥ MEIGIN ‘S 109'SAve LSV IISwOY L
$9V30 KO QOO ONOT ¥ ONVYH 3ANI0 OVS ‘1537 S972 40 JoNVISK TS TUNENETD SLILS T ONLLNGY INI0ITE | K 37000406 | NI FH00ITH | Wi
Y7L 00 0% 40 STHOVY ¥ HUSM 1031 311 OL JAUIO ¥ N AT INGH) ‘L33 5] Mol I TS SRV TS
& £65 30 3OMV1S0 ¥ 'ALIS2.4 £ INGHL LTS 75 VE) 90 SONVISK ¥ MILOSHN B0 SIS NORIIL L 0L 'y SY3UV 101 SY3wY 107 V3wV 100
‘SHY3 O GHOHO ENOT ¥ NAYH SAUNO VS 'LT3M (2 4 40 J0NVLSIO ¥ "1T34 NIV INWY AUV TWISME ORI 0L
©00LE J0 SOV ¥ HLIM 1IOXY 3HL 01 JAUND ¥ #O A DL EIMWLION INGHL ! 1334 30 AL0 34104 LAGFASYS TLEARAY.
£1°£89 0 JNYLSK ¥ 'MLEENES SNGHL 'LTH €05 30 3ONVISI ¥ MOSSSIN L0CHERINS
V30 HOIHW GHOHD DHOY ¥ ONAYH JANO OTVS 'LIH 0% 30 30NviSA ovs <Y O LWL SIrEsvI TV &
LT3 00 0CE 40 SAHGV ¥ HIWM LI JH1 O} 3A10 ¥ NO (M N 9510 En T oW aman] o | e [we] o
12 40 FONYLS0 ¥ WAIELH THGH] 'SISUI00 BEHII0 KIAIS KWOTION 40.dH1S IALN) TV 10 SN I - CSMOIVIOSBLNOD
L NO AR SALIEd 40 31 AYWNIO LR ATGHINON OIS SW) OSW (O oM ™S by Finrd faie ™1 Ssn) Wzl | L7 | o | L
31 VS WS 1Y T SMOTIH SIVILIO0LS OIVS 40 IKTT ARGRLIS 1 ONOW 91004 WXOBUL WO oY -
ARAUSIN IHGHL ‘AYMRIW I3 (VS 90 N AWM IHOD ARHINON N mnu] mew ) ou jooe) 8
L QA LISHIS KIsD JO 1 AVMIOLHIRY AMILEIM OIS 40 NOLTASTLN 0 rpviited UHLONY OL ALH3JOHA THO WK JOVNIVEIG HI1YM JO MDY Smm| o | am | oo | s
1004 ML OL 1334 197 0 JONVLSIQ ¥ WLISSZSS JONGHL | LTH L Lt 40 FNVLSIG CTED SIS0 WY ONY UV awwesdy
¥ MAIGZIAIS SHVED HOI GOHD DHDT ¥ OWIAVH 30D OIS “LTH M 1t YN ZVE30" L OF mwa| on | ww [mom | oo
J030RYSI0 ¥ L3 00058 J0 STUVY ¥ HIM LTI 31 01 3010 ¥ NO ARGHINGS NOSUTRL TN etz Tow
F0MIHL "I € W5 30 JONVLS0 ¥ MDITALE TONH) L1324 WS4 O IMVISO R LS10 ton0d DN WO SHL O INFESYE LA ¥ INVHD HIHINAS 00 W TV SHLNO 13 H oz | www | oszn [orm | ¢
¥ MLLELINE SHVED HOMM QIOHD ONOT ¥ CHAYH 1D ONS ‘[T 85 AT ‘SIS
40 IONVISIGY' 1334 25 &K 40 SOHOVY Y HUIM LHORI JHL 01 JAN0 ¥ NO ARDRINGS R #0121V 20 0B ) 13 HRe)| o5 | w0 jan | 2
THEHL 'TNCO (FHUOSI0 W0J DIGHOTIS 3HL NO WG LYITY NOTOH LTS
SHWERODIS (VS 90 W1 ARELISYS L N9 0S¥ M1 OVS TS IR TuR) WO ™t Larr) o | su | oown )|
40 VT AVKSOLHO AWALSIM OYS SHOW ARELISIVHINGS 30NGHL 'LITIS i o0 | oo | vioem | seve | 3o
198 JO 31 AVWOLHOI ATLSIM L NO DHIZE SV INOJ (VS WOTIH 002530 ALY U 30 QMO "0 SIOH ALMETTES W Y1 3C3HLATIGA T MR e
SIVIOO0LS ‘W2 101 VS 40 HRNKD LSVHINCS I D) CEW 10 ONVS 0 o suasy TRV 30 FOPEINDD
¥003 IVLEN MOTOH SHWEIGOLS GIVS '3, LOTUNO 0 IGO0 ISVSHLYON HL R ™t
OL 1324 0SE05) 40 JONVISID ¥ ‘MOTIOH SHYWEIO0LS "800 101 Bhvs 40 W1 HINOS: TERRETTER]
U1 N33 05 W I VS UG 1YLBH MOTIOH SIDISOLS OV 40 41 HLION =

S0 (LY, SIOTLNC CMY NS TOM §3 ML § S1070OMLIVIEY YONTE
OIS TR

10740 H3WHOD LSIWHINON HL 01 133 8 B9 40 30MVLS0 ¥ € IVEEY NOWIDY ERBINOIH & [ Tlllll e P oLt . L —
BT e e e 5 ) o e LI S
D i i % o2 i T T oal 8y L2 | LA . \Ts\\_
SINLS 1598 ———— TN —_——— gy e —— \|+

e e o BEEE| ) |l wpekern 111 A Lpss,.. HE S e T

e dml——1 it a 13 ——

ﬂnﬂﬁngégg.gsﬁ.:axwﬂmﬂ oM ku.waw.fﬁ._!.u../ ~ h & T ] M 1 _

1 ety - |
LSV T 30NV HISON 1) IHSHMOL YZ NOLLITS N QY001 TV T0UD BYHY W E) ~ m _— ]
20 T Oy 3A0 1S IVE 20 TV JAC ENHORY 30 T LIBALS ISP HLNOS £ e -1 § ~ IP " _ _ -~ g
40 TIV HISM AHII00L OSTY GNY 0 HOLLZES 0 WEIN WL JO 11N 1 OSTV QY. [ i s v omons | d

v

Py Jiw b =
vn ] s SRk g
)
BN Des Wl
A 7 b z
2 a,la.w\ - nem...
T IR ARl 4y
\ o Tiame iR N s‘iun. .m H
AN Y " = 3 mmmm
an o £ i g b \l- zmx
3 u ~3
t o v B s b v > ¥ s g b\ ;ﬁ\e\hzz\ An ‘_.“
, AR A
= /l._.NlHuch ?Fﬂ‘fnll._. ..rlf\lln_!luf/nlml

e
f=rryed
arvon gnoos oy et v 1
% A A LTINS Bt e

“VHGVHI3N 'AINNOO Acive

“WAHID ML 40 [SV3 T1 FONVY HINON Pl JHSNMOL D NOLLDIS Nt GI1YO0T TTV ‘J1OHI0 TBYHORY S0 TV
NV "3AR0 LSHNH NT3 30 TTY "2ARI0 TIVHON J0 TIV ' LIULS HIBIHINOS 20 TTV HLUM HIHIIO0L OSTY Oy
YZNOUDIS JO 113N FH1 40 WiHN 3HL OSTVONY * MIAN 2 30 HI3N FHL N GILYOOTNOISIAIgBNS ¥ 'y

1 VO, MUHL.Ys WHL b HLIVIEY ¥ ONGE

" eaiions

= ‘ ’ 3N 1v1d3H MO TIOH SNYINIOOLS

/L/



EXHIBIT "A-5" -V

STQCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE

LOTS 1 THRU 62 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE

BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION
LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4, AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF SOUTH
69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION
LOCATED IN THE N/E 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF
SOUTH 69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL-DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6THP.M,, SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, - STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE
NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION
REPLAT 2, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 24; THENCE N02°41'40"W (ASSUMED BEARING) ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING SAID EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION REPLAT 2,
A DISTANCE OF 418.99 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 208, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW; THENCE N87°41'13"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, A DISTANCE
OF 1503.50 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF QUTLOT "E’, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF 66TH STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET, SAID LINE ALSO BEING
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR ON THE FOLLOWING FOUR DESCRIBED ‘COURSES; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 378.92 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS $18°23'37"W, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET; THENCE S$19°34'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 546.29 FEET, THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 350.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 77.94 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS S$13°12'00°W, A DISTANCE OF 77.78 FEET; THENCE S51°25'53"W, A DISTANCE OF 7.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID
PETERS PARKWAY; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOWS REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE
ALSO BEING SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY ON THE FOLLOWING SEVEN DESCRIBED COURSES;
THENCE N83°32'54"W, A DISTANCE OF 29.81 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 50.48 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N87°55'60"W, A DISTANCE OF 50.43 FEET; THENCE _
S87°41'13°W, A DISTANCE OF 487.13 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 370.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 135.27 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N81°50'21"W, A DISTANCE OF 134.52 FEET; THENCE
N71°21'56"W, A DISTANCE OF 357.48 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 122.85 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N82°01'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 122,14 FEET, THENCE
§87°18'20"W, A DISTANCE OF 111.78 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. - ' '

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS AN AREA OF 749,607 SQUARE FEET OR 17.209 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.




09 000-SUPDD DS LY IR RN 0K DGOODDHOIAN WY 956 PLOZ/S LI 9
e —— e

T
wooBoeeman

66SE'S6UZ0N X0 00V S68Z0Y DUOud siomsuy BupsauiB
Y109 INTYRWO WR4S WLLY YON OCE v O 153

3] ]

e
. 00t=,} =)

VHSVGEN 'ALHNOO AdHYS
umeig

. %WZON TITS R ) dNY Ag
HIMIS WHOLS 3 ONIAVL

SB0IAIBS PIA1 9 [EIUSLILONAUT e BUILUE|d.  Buyaauibul 8 ANOLLOS ot | wa | | Temdeg
 Soowss e 3N LV1d3 MOTIOH SNYIMOOLS v _ - B [
ONI 'dNOYO ONILTNSNOJ V 8 3 °

SuotEAY 100°117°9002 ‘0N lug
«£-8, L19IHX3
Jowos wors Bugsp o Bryg —

urseg JNSO Jo snur ——
SjoyUR OMSS WI0IS w———s——

(poroN ez15)

waishg Jomas uLolg pesodold _
[{EREN

YOO = You |

00} 004

%




)

600 Q005D PP 1Y WA S0 DALITR0OZS R LA

wooBee mmm
6655°S69°Z0Y X4 00LYS68Z0Y SUOUd
45199 3N DYRUO RABSQLIL YHON 055

SIS PAId 9 jEIUsWUOIAUT e Buiuueld e Buusaubug

"ONI ‘dNO¥9O ONILTNSNOI V 8 3

siomsuy BunesuiBuz

G

VISYHERN 'AINNCO AJUVS
W ON TS
ANOLLOIS
IAIS LV 1d30 MOTTIOH SNVIWMOOLS

YALYM B YIMIS AYVLINYS

-1 ] |

Y 95 6 PLOZE. Lol ]

T B T s
F T -
IV Tgumsg|
wndessg | owQ oW Agpebeag
p— =0 || T Wea
swoisoy TOOT0E  oNbid

«£-0. Li8IHX3

W00l = Your )

[~ s s == s

001 0 00t
|
Ev

S5 oo keues g Bupsne onaucy




%Sty = oney 1g9aa
00'¥96'00L'2L$
00'000'009'61% = co.ooo.omw @Awed iy zee
00°000'058'01$ = 00°000'GLL$ @Anwed siBuis - 29 .o
00'96'9S2'2r$ = 00'99£'991 % @Alwed sibuis  y5z ‘NOLLYNIVA
00'6V2'0Lb'8% 00'v20'8cT'cs 00°2.2'v.6'e$ 00'6VL'0LV'88 00'C6Y'LZ6'GS
00°00€'¥59% 00'00€'¥59$ 00°0% 00°0% 00'00£'¥59$ 00°000'945$ sjuawarordw A Jejday mojjoH SuBuNOOIS
00's8L'0EL$ 00'68L'0¢1L$ 00°0% 00'S8L°0€1$ 00'S8L'0ELS :o:.:n_::oo peoy s3)19
00'615'€Z$ 00969118 00'618'L1$ oo‘wpm.mmw 00'095'6L$ 934 ._mum_n_
00'052'cE$ 00°05.'€E$ 00°0% .oo.omh_nmw 00'szl'ges siybI 19398 eajjelosag
00'02.'6L2$ 00'0$ 00'0Z.'6L2% 0002.'6.2¢$ 00°002'L02$ . Rljwed-piny Jamod
00'519°LY$ 00°0$ 0064928 00'SL9'LYS 00'0S.'9e$ UON0ag - JaMod
oo..osm.mm 1$ 00'0$ 000L£'S5L$ 00'0/£°651$ 00°052'98% | UOIO3G - Jamod
. 00'SeY'8ZLS 0o0'0% oo'ser'eels 00'ser'sTis 00'005'29% | UOJJ08S - Jamod
oo.mmm.wmmw 00'859'252$ 000$ 00'859°25¢$ 00'260'591$ 2007 - sjuswanoldw| sed
A 00'962'604$ 00'962'601$ 000$ 00'962°'601$ 00'028'16% uopisinboy yred’
00'8¥£'v02$ 00°8¥E'Y0CS 00°0$ 000% 00°8be’v0T$ 00°€lE'ELlS Jamag jiegnQ ofaud .
00'9p1L°LSS 00'€26'62$ 00°€25'62$ 00'9vl'1e$ 00°206'vv$ Aleday - e Aljoe jeyded
00°2ZLE'ELS 00'989'9% 00'989'9% oo'zie'els 00980°'L1$ elday - ead Ajoed jeyde)
00'851'L19% 00'082'¢lE$ 00'858'€0€$ 00'851°219% 0051 1'605% | 8seyd - aa4 Ayjoe lejde)
00°5p5'88% 00'0cy'8s 00'SL r.om,m oo.mvm.mww. 006L0'09% A\l UojDag - UoRNQEsIQ J3iepn
00'€09'62€$ 00'1GE'19% 00252'89¢$ 00°'€09'62E$ 00°0L1'€C2$ 111 UoI8S - UORNQIASIQ JejeM
00'089'482$ 00'viEBLLS 00'99€'8G1L$ 00°089°292$ 00°025'661% 1} U023 - UoRNAINSIg JAjep
00'610'6¥€$ 00'8€0°'821$ 00'186'022% 00'6L0°6YES oo.m.mw. 8443 | Uoloag - UONNQINSIQ J8iepn
oo.ooo.mmvw, oo.oom.mvw» 00'002's.2$ oo,.ooo.omw 00°000°55v$ 00°000'sZE$ m m_macn_ 183115 Uigg) (] UoKOaS - WOl B Bujred
00°'181'668% 00°000'052$ 00'058°2€9$ 00'LEE'9}S 00'181'668% 00°10Z'¥ESS (1 @sBYd 193118 Yi99) | UONI3S - uLolg 3 Bujaed
00'€65'2.$ 00'€65'2L$ 00'0$ 00°€65'2L$ 00'02€'85% uojisinboy 13318 Y199
00'G61'85v$ 00'688'Z8L% 00'90€'5.2$ 00661 '85+$ 00'6EY'16CS Al 988 - Buined ® uuois ‘Aejues
00'LL F.vvwm 00'vrL'0LLS 00'29¢€°ceEs 0011 (84243 00°,0€'692% 11l "08g - Buaed 3 uuolg ‘Arejueg
00°004'289'1$ 0060¥'S1L$ 00°162'2.6$ 0000L'289'k$  00°1CL'T61'I$ | Uoioas - Wiols ¥ Buined
00'v92'869% 00°2L0'8E$ 00'261'099$ 00'92°'869% 00'8.LY'S¥v$ | Uofoeg - Jameg EE_:mw.
jejol 18410 alenlld uonebiiqo WUBWISSassY 150D 1509 juswanoidwi pasodold
. [IETEIS |lejaadg [ejoL ualjonisuod
dnoig Bupnsuo) vg3 ‘WO¥d NOILVIWNHO=NI
v102Z 'eC Aep ‘31vA NOILYNVd3Nd
avoyd S3N9 40 HLNOS ANV 133418 H199 ‘NOILYDOT LO3rodd
MOTIOH S.NVIWMOOLS “HNVN LO3roud

SANN4 4O aSN 8 I0UNOS - SILYWILST S1800 40 AMVINANNS

«&-dw LIBIHX3



s.ﬁoalﬁuﬂ_éﬂis_g_gﬁs!x WY 126 PSS UM R
e ———————————

wooBoes mmm
BISCSE9Z0Y XBS  0OLY S84 T0¥ BUOUJ ssomsuy ButiseuiBuz

5189 3N BUSWIQ 1998 WRZ1L YUON OEE . : WASYHEEN ‘ALNNOO AddvS
620N TITS

TOULNOD NOISOY3 B INJWIA3S ||l.|n
$30IA19G Pjold B [eIusuonAu] e Buuueld e Butaaubug a IS IVIdIH p%#%.w_ SINVINOOLS wndosea | owa a pous
’ EEEC ek =g

"ONI ‘dNOYD ONILTNSNOJ V B 3 , e | wrrr—ama

«£-da HEIHX3

0 0 siwn
sepsutag del) 1S

sinojuog pesodosd

sinojuog Bupsnq

soUs4 'S
[(EREN

YOOI = YUl

| s = e = |

_
F‘“




AOR~F20Y 0

RESOLUTION NO. R14-0151

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Papillion that:

The Third Amendment to the Stockmans Hollow Subdivision Agreement is
hereby approved contingent upon approval of:

e Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Change of Zone, Ordinance #1685
» Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Final Plat, Resolution #R14-0150

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS H ZH’\ DAY OF MM 2014.

CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

=

David P. Black, Mayor

~ Attest:

e —

Elizabéth-Butler, City Clerk

(SEAL)




