e oo Tt T T T e
i FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA o

CGUNTER {%\/V)r ce (M | INSTRUMENT NUMBER
VERIFY _ pE_ M : 2014-

PROOF__{/ | 4-22608

resg 1 /00,00 : 10/08/2014 4:00:50 PM
CHECK ¢ |

CHG_C.0FP CASH | W& W‘
REFUND _CREDT "
SHORT ——TCR , | REGISTER OF DEEDS

|

o oM

050 3 50 I o%0 IB o3 = Q:g o50 I 030 IP o%e =

THIS PAGE ADDED
FOR RECORDING
INFORMATION.

DOCUMENT STARTS ON
NEXT PAGE.

LLOYD J. DOWDING

SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS iR

Steven J. Stastny, Deputy .
1210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, # 1230 Cidy of qul\ how
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2842 12 EastThid S

402-593-5773 Dupit l1on VE sl

SCRoD Form 1, Dated 9-5-2013



THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

. day of 72014, (Effectiye Date), by and between Boyer Young Equities VII
LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Replat Five Developer”, being the successor to the original
developer, Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as defined in Section 4, D), Market Place
Apartments LLC a Nebraska limited liability company (being the successor to the original -
owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow, Tuscany Place LLC),' Sanitary and Improvement
District No. 286 of Sarpy  County, Nebraska, a Nebraska political subdivision,
(hereinafter referred to as “Dlstrlct”), and the City of Papillion, a mun|C|paI corporat|on
(herelnafter referred to as “Clty”)

- S ' THI; THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this H 2!

WITNESSETH,;

WHEREAS, Boyer Young Equities VII (as original Developer), Tuscany Place
LLC: (as original owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow), District and City entered into a
Subdivision Agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated June 19, 2007, a First Amendment
thereto dated August 3, 2010, and a Second Amendment thereto dated August 2, 2011,
with respect to the area to be developed; and :

’ WHEREAS, Replat Five Déveloper as successor acknowledges that it assumes
all responsibilities . of Boyer Young Entities VII, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment related to Lots 1 through 62
and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five (herelnafter referred to as
the “Property”), and

WHEREAS, Market Place Apartments LLC as successor acknowledges that it
assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany Place, LLC established by the Subdivision Agreement
the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Replat Five Developer now desires to replat and develop Lots 1
through 85,.and Outlots A through G, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four into Lots 1
through 62 and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to further mbdify the Subdivision
Agreement to allow for the replatting and development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual
promises and covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Area of Application: This Third Amendment applies to i) Lots 1 through
52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots 204 through 205, and Lots 208 through 209, Stockmans
Hollow, ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat One, iii) Lot .1, Stockmans Hollow
Replat Two, iii) Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49, Stockmans Hollow Replat Three,
iv) Lots 86 through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four and v) Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots
A through D, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:

2. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined in this Third Amendment, all
cap|tallzed terms used in this Third Amendment shall have the same meaning set forth for
such terms in the Subdivision Agreement. »




3. Amendments to Subdivision Agreement: The following provisions of
the Subdivision” Agreement shall be modified w:th respect to . the development of the
Property as foIIows ;

A. Exhibit “"A” is hereby amended to-reflect the final plat
-of the Property as shown on Exhibit “A-4" attached
_hereto (Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots A through D,
inclusive, Stockmans Hollow  Replat Five), Attached
hereto, as Exhibit “A-5” is a metes and bounds
description of the area contained within such final plat..

B. Exhipit “B"' is hereby amended to. reflect the
modifications to the storm sewer and paving plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit
\\B 3" X

C. Exhibit “B-2" showing the modification to the storm
sewer and paving plans for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 -

. is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and Outlots A -

- through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. : '

D. Exhibit “C” is hereby amended to reflect the.
modifications to the sanitary sewer and water plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhlblt;
“C-3" attached hereto. '

E. Exhibit “C-2" showing the modification to the
sanitary sewer and water plans for Stockmans Hollow]
Replat 4 is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and
Outlots A through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. ;

F. Exhibit “"D-2" to the Subdivision Agreement is hereby
repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit “D-
3" is hereby submitted in its place with respect to the
.Summary of Estimated Construction Costs.

G. Exhibit “F-2" is hereby repealed in its entirety and
the attached Exhibit “F-3" is hereby substituted in its
place with respect to sediment and/or detention.

H. Article II1, Section F is hereby amended as follows:
Capital Facilities Charges to the City of Papillion in the
amount of $128,025.25, less a credit for charges paid
in the amount of $127,500, for a net charge of
$525.25. Not less than 50% of gross capital facility
charges paid to the City of Papillion shall be specially
assessed against properties served. Capital Facilities
Charges shall be paid prior to issuance of any bundmg
permits. :

" L Exhibit H showing the Phasing Plan for installation of
‘the public improvements and development of the lots




~ for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 is hereby repealed in
|ts entirety.

J.Second Amendment, Section 3, Supsection B. Section
3, Subsection B of the Second Amendment. to the
Subdlws:on Agreemernt (Maintenance of Outlots)
hereby repealed in its entlrety ‘ :

K. Second Amendment, Sectlon 3, Subsectlon C. Section
3, Subsection C of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Sidewalks for Stockmans
Hollow Replat Four) is hereby repealed in its entirety.

L. Second Amendment, Section 3, Subsection D. Section
3, Subsection D ‘of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Snow. Removal and Rain
Garden Maintenance in Parking Areas in Cul-de-Sacs)"
is hereby repealed in its entirety.

4, Addltlonal Provisions:

A.Financing of Public Improvements for_Stockmans
- Hollow Replat 5: With the exception of the sidewalk

along 66™ Street previously identified as to be
constructed by District using a general obligation debt,
Developer agrees that all public improvements for
Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 shall be privately financed
by Replat Five Developer.

B.Maintenance of Outlots: Outlots A through D,
inclusive, shall be maintained by Replat Five Developer
or its Homeowners Association formed for that
purpose, including but not limited to, all requirements,
including rain garden construction and maintenance,
and to comply with the Post Construction Storm Water
Management Requirements of the City of Papillion. No -
.district funds may be used for such purposes unless
approved by the City. The obligations of this paragraph
shall survive annexation of the District. The City shall
not have any responsibility for maintenance or.repair
of any facility located within such outlots.

C. Sidewalks-for Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:
1) With the exception of the sidewalk along 66"

Street previously constructed by District using a
general obligation debt, sidewalks shall be
constructed and maintained by- Replat Five
Developer, its successors’ and assigns in ~
accordance with the Ordmance of the City of
Papillion. .




- 2)

3

Sidewalks along Peters PérkWay shall be
constructed’ in conjunction .with the  public
infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow Replat 5.

The sidewalk located within the pedestrlen

easement within Outlot A shall be constructed by

Replat Five Developer in conjunction with the
public infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow
Replat 5. Developer shall install an ADA compliant

crossing. that connects said sidewalk w1th|n Outlot

A to the south side of Elm Hurst Drive.

D. SUblelSlon Agreement and First and Second
"Amendments Responsibilities:

1)

2)

3)

Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as original Developer'

acknowledges that it retains all responsibilities
established by the Subdivision Agreement, the First
Amendment, and the Second Amendment related
to: i) Lots 1 through 52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots
204 through 205, and Lot 209, Stockmans Hollow,

ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat. .

One, iii) Lot 1, Stockmans Hollow Replat Two, iii)
Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49,
Stockmans Hollow Replat Three, and iv) Lots 86
through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four.

Replat Five Developer as successor agrees that it
assumes all responsibilities of Boyer Young Entities
VII, LLC related to the Property established by the
Subdivision Agreement, the First Amendment, and

the Second Amendment as defined in this Third
. Amendment. '

‘Market Place Apartments LLC as successor agrees
that it assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany
Place, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second
Amendment.

5. Miscellaneous:

A,

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is effectlve on the day and

year fi first above written.

Counterparts: This Third Amendment may be
executed in counterparts each of which shall be
deemed an original, but all of which taken together
shall constitute one and the same instrument.

No Other Amendment: Except as specifically set
forth herein, the Subdivision Agreement and the
First and Second  Amendments to the Subdivision
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.




ATTEST:

.

Eli

zabethbu-He‘ﬂ City Clerk

CITY OF PAPILLION, a Nebraska
Municipal Corporation

- David P. Black, Mayor /




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 286 OF SARPY.COUNTY, NEBRASKA

By

Loren Johnson
Its: Chairman

pate: T —/ 54/

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

: ) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY . )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
Loren Johnson, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County,
Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such
corporation. '

WITNESS m

W, GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
i DEBRA K. LEACH
owlnlesm My Comm. Exp. May 28, 2018

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
John H. Fullenkamp, attorney for Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above .
instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

DEBRA K. LEACH
My Comm, Exp. May 28, 2018

)\




'BOYER YOUNG EQUITIES VIL, A

NEBRASKA Lgﬂzo LIABILIgMPANY
Its:_ /ﬁﬂ/y %7/"”3"‘4
Date: 7//)9‘ -

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
. ’ ) ss.
' COUNTY OF SARPY )

. : Bef re me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
’T'm of Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability.
company,known.to me/to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and .

acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

company. -{3
WITNESS my hand and hotarialzea/l j “
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
ALLISONL.CLARK
My Comm. Exp. March 5, 2018
CELEBRITY HOMES. INC., A
- NEBRASKA CORW _
By \:/iw /4/%/\
ItS: . M"&)’/ ~%\_‘:4/9-’¢%
Date: /S L
- STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SARPY )

efore me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came

of Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to

me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal thiMy of é&%om

8 GENERA
- Dhg RA K.L teOfNebraska
Comm EW. Mz LEACH

28, 2018




STATE OF NEBRASKA )

B Douglas ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAREY )
%Wﬂ v -Sp

N(?'t‘ary Public

MARKET PLACE A TMENTS LLC :
/3{ Sty oS a/n 3 175 lWﬂ{ip&jC["

,Uom/,ﬁf/?( 5\/# 5/ NU'r?'tan

Its: . Fha mafy cr .

Dated: 7" q"’lf

Before me, a-notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
ot Silverman of Market Place Apartments, LLC, known to me to be the
identlcal person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution

thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this Q day of

X JWZ;, , 2014

ERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

/

. f Gm -
NICOLE A KOCHANOWSKI
My Comm. Exp. March 21, 2017

Notary Public




LOTS 1 THRU 62 & OUTLOTS
OFLOTS.

BGA
4

THENWU,
ANOALSO TOGETHER WITHALL OF SOUTH S3TH STREET, AL DRVEAND
ALLOF MICHAEL CF mzmmwmmszmmwuwmpmmmmﬁ\zmvwrfm«w
ARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Y MDD WD
i e, e o W
Gvgmin

ey LR

oM OF BEOVRSKS

o )

PROJECT
SITE

VICINITY MAP

| E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Engineering  Planning ® Envirarcomntal & Field Services

STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE

e

P, 0
e rorevLRES TO0TION REPLAT 2. SEOVLSOM LOCATED N 24D WAV OF SEETION 20, TRDREE g
. NPT UGB BN LN T WEST L O A STOCRA HOLLOW
Moy o SN REPLAT FOUR SAID LIE NSO LB OF LOT 1, MARKET PODNTE.
RN RERAR S0Dh0N RERAT I AGSTICE OF (3 EET TOTHE Cokoen or o1
frerarosy! P iow kAN OB A 30 BEND T SOUTAHEST
ORER OF LoT 28, SAD STOCKURS IALEW, THENE MEMTITE ACKG THE
TRTH Lot OF 4D STOSUMNS RLLON RELAT ROUR, S4D € .50 EENS
S50 LUE oF D (O . STOCMAS Ll OW. A DBTAE O 50350 FEEY 10
e o aamor €, s R
CoEhre e Ak St Fomd N30 )
2 AL MY TS RESENTS T W, . e morery Lo D PONT M50 SEHE OH T WESTERY FEGHT GEIAY LOE OF HTH
e [ woms [ oo | v | oae wne cemme SURVE" b BTACED WYt I LA WA CAZD S0 O T 66 SBOATOED ! e SUTUESTIRY A b, %
s AR WOLGTS A STRETS OEE| 1SS, AD SIGOMSON TO P iyt e of S o
[ | e | waw |wow 4G STOCHMAXS LGN ESLAT FE 0TS 70U WABERED AS Y0NS ANOWE DOWERESY ATFYAXD o SEr o TE OO0
7 i | ma [moww vt 5 SHOUMONTHE AT W0 WE HEREDY EDCATE TO T, SOUTHERLY OMA URVE 10 T R WITHARADUS OF 1032 FEET A D TANGE OF
ar LIS FO L0 USE T SREETS. DARES D O, E5, MO We D0 EAEEY GRAKT i e et . Loy CHERD. W s
T Toom [ | e [orwor THE CHFERS FOR SEEALKS CHCORMERLTS o T FAT € 00 FRTVER GAMTAPCRICTIAL TOTE i PBLE FOUER DSTRT, e o o e o rsen s o e
v A RS E B AVAE COMMUAY I 0 Y COMPANY VOO PASBEEN GRANTEDA FRANES TO ROVIEA CALE TELEVSOH e o o wph A oD o 2 oL D O
T [ [ 9 | wms [worsw ‘STSTEM M THE AR 0 6 SABODED,THER SUCCESSORS A ASSGH,TOERECT OPERATE MANTA e oo s 10 *
o ATER R EASCLENT 5 RANTE TS 0 OTHE RELATED FACLTES, WD TD BT DETANGE G T T NG SHPEVIW A SSTANGE o 141 FE1 TOTHE O
o Jar [owar [ s Jurorar Ll OF WATER DRAMAGE M R PROFERTY TOANOTHER T EABMYANES OR AL R 1 AT TRNSALSSON O L T LR FRLHT, KT o OF Sk WESTIR Y REeTOrUa LR OF T STRET M40 THE
O PONER VD PO THE TIAEAESSIOOF SAALS ) SOUNDS OF AL KNDS UM SIS FROLED ettt % i 2rtet ey, DR WESTERY
[ mow | nw { we [wow Y A GEAE TSV SYSTEM ARD T KECTTEN O VB D AROSSAVEROCT 8 oy Ovs RS KU D
s | mw | waw | waw LA omors suu W STRP OFLUG ABUTTMG AL FRONT D S LOTLHES, A BT 00T WO STRPOF- 130 000 SAD WORTHELY REHTGEWAY LS. OF FETERS PGV OB TIE
: I CONTELPORANECUSE Y WK THE LG OF THE L AT ARG AGUTTVG Y AR GOLNOWAY L WES GF ALLWTERRLOTS MDA SGTEEW 0T () WIESTRPCF- Rt KN A CSTICE o 381
v [ow | et | o [waw T FEAR BRI oF AL EIERERLGTS. T TR EXTERR LT 5 VERH FEET, DCE WESTERY ON A LRVE 0 T LEF WITH A RADLS OF 5000 FEET, A
. t e SEThe OF W@ T e X (kg GO .
SATEEN FOOT 1) DR EXSELEXTWaL 6 REDUCED TOA EOHT 00T 0 WOE STRZ WX T N DITANCE oF 1043 FEET TN SHNTITW, u b
wos. AND RECORDED, AND WE FURTHER | M TOTIEOTYOF FEET; THEKGE NORTHWES TERLY OK A GURVE 10 THE RIGHT WITH A RADRS OF 370 00 P 2
B 15 ey I ot crs o s TO L BSTAL ST O FEE:AGSTRNE O 157 FET, S CRVE WAV A LONG CHORD WecH BEARS £
RO KON et RN PSS TaTSeTIW A DSIANE CF WS FEET, N osue or 11 8
LOTAREAS LOT AREAS LOTAREAS ‘TE TRANSMSSION OF GAS AND WATER OK, THROUGH LHDER MO A FIVEROCT (5) WOE STRP OF LN  THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WATH A RADIS OF 1300 FEET, A "‘—'g
o e B e e W e e o s o i o oy el e e 32
D 0T T 4B EQALCR S 3 G DS T AONST D T, BT T ALY B USED FOR GARDENS w0 oméR mRposes e ot ot T
N 2 [ am ol ) TERED W LPRATE A AGRACED TS FLATAS YO T Tt TG LTEA AR W i ARTELA S A BT VERCH AT A pstiadt
e o oA WTERABAGEDSEUENT & L PROPERTES CCEPT WERE HUSE
T e 2 [ W [ nmmlﬂmmmmnmwuﬁlwmuﬁmm SAD TRACTOF LAKDCONTADKS A AREAOF 1445 SOURRE FEET O 17 200ACRES,
) T o o= _ ORLES.
T = w | = W vk
P o CH
O ) « | wm O GBS b SR SN (50 i
o I o | e arrmons
T T = S SN SIS KW RIPAT VE NS APPRONEDY T
Y COANGR OF TECIY OF PRALLES,MERASA ‘o sueoAON OF 100 o
T e » [ o T ALON GV EXCORER TS K1 CF .
w | . o ) _
I % | = o [ = d
L TGP R G
o | e o[ e [ ALK QT EIGUEER
. e
o | e W | | = RO ey f
e w [ o o | STEOFWEBRUSHA |
A e PO PG O pricy
v | o | = N )
A S ST OGS s oaroe neueasCe AR m
w | v | na u ] e et et ey o R TG PRI vwmmﬂmnﬁmwm FEEEEE
I o - [ ol mmnﬁmmummvm F N
T LA F STOGKUMS LN RERAT FYEWAS REWEREDBY HE T SARPY mm.‘mmﬁmmwmmmnmnmm“
v = w [ = I oMY SV OFCE TS e BV e N
e sox
w [ = | = P CARRRON HALENAAROCRESN DN P
S o
= T < [ o R SR I 'RLEET
[ o | = AT 2] 8B




EXHIBIT "A-5" -V

STQCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE

LOTS 1 THRU 62 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE
BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION

LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 , AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF SOUTH

69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION
LOCATED IN THE N/E 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THELNE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF
SOUTH 69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL-DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6THP.M,, SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, - STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE
NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION
REPLAT 2, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 24; THENCE N02°41'40"W (ASSUMED BEARING) ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING SAID EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION REPLAT 2,
A DISTANCE OF 418.99 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 208, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW; THENCE N87°41'13"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, A DISTANCE
OF 1503.50 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OQUTLOT 'E’, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF 66TH STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET, SAID LINE ALSO BEING
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR ON THE FOLLOWING FOUR DESCRIBED COURSES; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 378.92 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS $18°23'37"W, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET; THENCE S$19°34'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 546.29 FEET; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 350.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 77.94 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS $13°12'00°W, A DISTANCE OF 77.78 FEET; THENCE $51°25'53"W, A DISTANCE OF 7.07 FEET TO THE PQINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID
PETERS PARKWAY; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOWS REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE
ALSO BEING SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY ON THE FOLLOWING SEVEN DESCRIBED COURSES;
THENCE N83°32'54"W, A DISTANCE OF 29.81 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 50.48 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N87°55'60"W, A DISTANCE OF 50.43 FEET; THENCE .
587°41'13°W, A DISTANCE OF 487.13 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 370.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 135.27 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N81°50°21"W, A DISTANCE OF 134.52 FEET; THENCE
N71°21'56"W, A DISTANGE OF 357.48 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 122.85 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N82°01'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 122,14 FEET; THENCE
$87°18'20"W, A DISTANCE OF 111.78 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. - ' '

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS AN AREA OF 749,607 SQUARE FEET OR 17.209 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.




|
100 0 100
1inch = 100fL
LEGEND
Proposed Storm Sewer System
(Size Noled)
———— Storm Sewer Manhole
— Limits of PCSMP Basin
EXHIBIT "B-3"
Proj No: 2006.217.001 Revisions
o oy (] owe | oo E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
s STOCKMAN'S HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE e a L ) ) .
Deslgnad By: Date | Descrion Engineering o Planning ® Environmental & Field Services
- - . PAVING & STORM SEWER S sEcTiony ey 2
By AP SID. NO. 286
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA . . 330 North 117th Strest Omaha, NE 68154
Sclo:  t=100 Engineering Answers Phone: 4028954700 Fax 402.895.3509
Snest . 1 ot 4 WWW.8aCg.com
B SVRTATSo AN KPORI0NI V0TGN AREFLAT Sind SR 000D




- _E_&

100

1inch = 1008

EXHIBIT "C-3"
Proj No: 2008.217.001 Revisions
P ) E STOCKHANS HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
" TOCKMAN'S H e a o ) ) ) ;
Designed By. Date Description
. kev SANITARY SEWER & WATER SECTIONV Engineering  Planning ® Environmenta! & Field Services
AMP SALD. NO. 26 -
S o0 v coum: Engineering Answers Eegiieteuirriinn
Sneet: 1 of 4 'Www.eacg.com
e Wasar TS A KUV oas0002 Ty oonr SPEPUAT Bind £62-S00 )

C



EXHIBIT "D-3"
SUMMARY OF COSTS ESTIMATES - SOURCE & USE OF FUNDS

PROJECT NAME: STOCKMAN'S HOLLOW
PROJECT LOCATION: 86TH STREET AND SOUTH OF GILES ROAD
PREPARATION DATE: May 23, 2014
INFORMATION FROM: E&A Consulting Group
Construction Total Special . General
Proposed Improvement Cost Cost Assessment Obligation Private Other Total
‘Sanllary Sewer - Section | $445,478.00 $698,264.00 $660,192.00 $38,072.00 $698,264.00
Paving & Storm - Section i $1,192,721.00  $1,687,700.00 $972,291.00 $715,409.00 $1,687,700.00
Sanitary, Storm & Paving - Sec. [l $269,307.00 $444,111.00 $333,367.00 $110,744.00 $444,111.00
" Sanitary, Storm & Paving - Sec. IV $291,439.00 $458,195.00 $275,306.00 $182,889.00 $458,195.00
66th Street Acquisition $58,320.00 $72,593.00 $0.00 $72,593.00 $72,593.00
Paving & Storm - Section [l (66th Street Phase () $534,201.00 $899,181.00 $16,331.00 $632,850.00 $250,000.00 $899,181.00
Paving & Storm - Section ll (66th Street Phase II) $325,000.00 $455,000.00 $30,000.00 - $275,200.00 $149,800.00 $455,000.00
Water Distribution - Section | $241,289.00 $349,019.00 $220,981.00 $128,038.00 $349,019.00
Water Distribution - Section 1l $199,520.00 $287,680.00 $158,366.00 $129,314.00 $287,680.00
Water Distribution - Section Ill $223,170.00 $329,603.00 $268,252.00 $61,351.0G $329,603.00
Water Distribution - Section IV $60,079.00 $88,545.00 $80,115.00 $8,430.00 $88,545.00
Capltal Facllity Fee - Phase | $509,115.00 $617,158.00 $303,868.00 $313,280.00 $617,158.00
Capital Facility Fee - Replat Il $11,086.00 $13,372.00 $6,686.00 $6,686.06 $13,372.00
Capital Facility Fee - Replat IV $44,902.00 $51,146.00 $25,573.00 $25,573.00 $51,146.00
. Frlck‘e Outfall Sewer - $173,373.00 $204,348.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) $204,348.00 $204,348.00
_Park Acquisition $91,820.00 $109,296.00 $0.00 $109,296.00 $109,296.00
Park Improvements - 2007 $165,092.00 $252,658.00  $0.00 $252,658.00 $252,658.00
Power - Section | $67,500.00 $128,425.00 $128,425.00 $0.00 $128,425.00
Power - Section il B $86,250.00 $155,370.00 $155,370.00 $0.00 $155,370.00
Power - Section il $36,750.00 $47,615.00 - $47,615.00 $0.00 $47,615.00
Power Multi-Family $207,200.00 $279,720.00 $279,720.00 $0.00 $279,720.00
Decorative Street Lights $28,125.00 $33,750.00 $0.00 $33,750.00 $33,750.00
Fiscal Fee $19,560.00 $23,515.00 $11,819.00 $11,696.00 $23,515.00
Giles Road Contribution $130,185.00 $130,185.00 $0.00 $130,185.00 $130;185.00
Sfockmans Hollow Replat V Improvements $516,000.00 $654,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $654,300.00 $654,300.00
$5,927,492.00 $8,470,749.00 $3,974,277.00 $3,238,024.00

VALUATION: 254 Single Family@ $166,366.00 = 542,256,964.00
. . 62 - Single Family@ $175,000.00 = $10,850,000.00
= $19,600,000.00

392 Mult-Famly@ $50,000.00
‘ $72,706,964.00

Debt Ratio ' = 4.45%

$8,470,749.00



4?‘

(= ™ ™

tinch = 100t

LEGEND

———SF ——  SiltFence

“ Existing Contours
TTIT proposed Contours
— s s St Trap Perimeter
e e Linits of Constuction

EXHIBIT "F-3"

ProjNo: 2008217 001 Revisions
Date: oz & oee Oesrptin
Desired By Ky Datp | Dessrpton
Orawn By: P
Scale =100
Sheet. 1_d
R TR A RV guRGI T Ciok SREPLAT Sk S1is 0054

SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL

STOCKMAN'S HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE
SECTIONV
S410. NO. 206
SARPY COUNTY. NEBRASKA

Engineering Answers

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering e Planning ® Environmental & Field Services

330 Nosth 117th Street Omaha, NE 68154
Phone: 4028954700 Fax 4028953599
WWW.20g.COMm




AOR~A20Y 0

RESOLUTION NO. R14-0151

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Papillion that:

The Third Amendment to the Stockmans Hollow Subdivision Agreement is
hereby approved contingent upon approval of:

e Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Change of Zone, Ordinance #1685
» Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Final Plat, Resolution #R14-0150

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS H ZH’\ DAY OF &@M 2014.

CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

T

David P. Black, Mayor

~ Attest:

e —

Elizabéth-Bufler, City Clerk

(SEAL)




