e oo Tt T T T e
i FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA o

CGUNTER {%\/V)r ce (M | INSTRUMENT NUMBER
VERIFY _ pE_ M : 2014-

PROOF__{/ | 4-22608

resg 1 /00,00 : 10/08/2014 4:00:50 PM
CHECK ¢ |

CHG_C.0FP CASH | W& W‘
REFUND _CREDT "
SHORT ——TCR , | REGISTER OF DEEDS

|

o oM

050 3 50 I o%0 IB o3 = Q:g o50 I 030 IP o%e =

THIS PAGE ADDED
FOR RECORDING
INFORMATION.

DOCUMENT STARTS ON
NEXT PAGE.

LLOYD J. DOWDING

SARPY COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS iR

Steven J. Stastny, Deputy .
1210 GOLDEN GATE DRIVE, # 1230 Cidy of qul\ how
PAPILLION, NE 68046-2842 12 EastThid S

402-593-5773 Dupit l1on VE sl

SCRoD Form 1, Dated 9-5-2013



THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

. day of 72014, (Effectiye Date), by and between Boyer Young Equities VII
LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation
(hereinafter referred to as “Replat Five Developer”, being the successor to the original
developer, Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as defined in Section 4, D), Market Place
Apartments LLC a Nebraska limited liability company (being the successor to the original -
owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow, Tuscany Place LLC),' Sanitary and Improvement
District No. 286 of Sarpy  County, Nebraska, a Nebraska political subdivision,
(hereinafter referred to as “Dlstrlct”), and the City of Papillion, a mun|C|paI corporat|on
(herelnafter referred to as “Clty”)

- S ' THI; THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT made this H 2!

WITNESSETH,;

WHEREAS, Boyer Young Equities VII (as original Developer), Tuscany Place
LLC: (as original owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow), District and City entered into a
Subdivision Agreement (“Subdivision Agreement”) dated June 19, 2007, a First Amendment
thereto dated August 3, 2010, and a Second Amendment thereto dated August 2, 2011,
with respect to the area to be developed; and :

’ WHEREAS, Replat Five Déveloper as successor acknowledges that it assumes
all responsibilities . of Boyer Young Entities VII, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment related to Lots 1 through 62
and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five (herelnafter referred to as
the “Property”), and

WHEREAS, Market Place Apartments LLC as successor acknowledges that it
assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany Place, LLC established by the Subdivision Agreement
the First Amendment, and the Second Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Replat Five Developer now desires to replat and develop Lots 1
through 85,.and Outlots A through G, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four into Lots 1
through 62 and Outlots A through D, inclusive Stockmans Hollow Replat Five; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to further mbdify the Subdivision
Agreement to allow for the replatting and development of the Property as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual
promises and covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Area of Application: This Third Amendment applies to i) Lots 1 through
52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots 204 through 205, and Lots 208 through 209, Stockmans
Hollow, ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat One, iii) Lot .1, Stockmans Hollow
Replat Two, iii) Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49, Stockmans Hollow Replat Three,
iv) Lots 86 through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four and v) Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots
A through D, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:

2. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined in this Third Amendment, all
cap|tallzed terms used in this Third Amendment shall have the same meaning set forth for
such terms in the Subdivision Agreement. »




3. Amendments to Subdivision Agreement: The following provisions of
the Subdivision” Agreement shall be modified w:th respect to . the development of the
Property as foIIows ;

A. Exhibit “"A” is hereby amended to-reflect the final plat
-of the Property as shown on Exhibit “A-4" attached
_hereto (Lots 1 through 62 and Outlots A through D,
inclusive, Stockmans Hollow  Replat Five), Attached
hereto, as Exhibit “A-5” is a metes and bounds
description of the area contained within such final plat..

B. Exhipit “B"' is hereby amended to. reflect the
modifications to the storm sewer and paving plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhibit
\\B 3" X

C. Exhibit “B-2" showing the modification to the storm
sewer and paving plans for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 -

. is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and Outlots A -

- through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. : '

D. Exhibit “C” is hereby amended to reflect the.
modifications to the sanitary sewer and water plans for
the development of the Property as shown on Exhlblt;
“C-3" attached hereto. '

E. Exhibit “C-2" showing the modification to the
sanitary sewer and water plans for Stockmans Hollow]
Replat 4 is hereby repealed for Lots 1 through 85 and
Outlots A through G, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four. ;

F. Exhibit “"D-2" to the Subdivision Agreement is hereby
repealed in its entirety and the attached Exhibit “D-
3" is hereby submitted in its place with respect to the
.Summary of Estimated Construction Costs.

G. Exhibit “F-2" is hereby repealed in its entirety and
the attached Exhibit “F-3" is hereby substituted in its
place with respect to sediment and/or detention.

H. Article II1, Section F is hereby amended as follows:
Capital Facilities Charges to the City of Papillion in the
amount of $128,025.25, less a credit for charges paid
in the amount of $127,500, for a net charge of
$525.25. Not less than 50% of gross capital facility
charges paid to the City of Papillion shall be specially
assessed against properties served. Capital Facilities
Charges shall be paid prior to issuance of any bundmg
permits. :

" L Exhibit H showing the Phasing Plan for installation of
‘the public improvements and development of the lots




~ for Stockmans Hollow Replat 4 is hereby repealed in
|ts entirety.

J.Second Amendment, Section 3, Supsection B. Section
3, Subsection B of the Second Amendment. to the
Subdlws:on Agreemernt (Maintenance of Outlots)
hereby repealed in its entlrety ‘ :

K. Second Amendment, Sectlon 3, Subsectlon C. Section
3, Subsection C of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Sidewalks for Stockmans
Hollow Replat Four) is hereby repealed in its entirety.

L. Second Amendment, Section 3, Subsection D. Section
3, Subsection D ‘of the Second Amendment to the
Subdivision Agreement (Snow. Removal and Rain
Garden Maintenance in Parking Areas in Cul-de-Sacs)"
is hereby repealed in its entirety.

4, Addltlonal Provisions:

A.Financing of Public Improvements for_Stockmans
- Hollow Replat 5: With the exception of the sidewalk

along 66™ Street previously identified as to be
constructed by District using a general obligation debt,
Developer agrees that all public improvements for
Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 shall be privately financed
by Replat Five Developer.

B.Maintenance of Outlots: Outlots A through D,
inclusive, shall be maintained by Replat Five Developer
or its Homeowners Association formed for that
purpose, including but not limited to, all requirements,
including rain garden construction and maintenance,
and to comply with the Post Construction Storm Water
Management Requirements of the City of Papillion. No -
.district funds may be used for such purposes unless
approved by the City. The obligations of this paragraph
shall survive annexation of the District. The City shall
not have any responsibility for maintenance or.repair
of any facility located within such outlots.

C. Sidewalks-for Stockmans Hollow Replat Five:
1) With the exception of the sidewalk along 66"

Street previously constructed by District using a
general obligation debt, sidewalks shall be
constructed and maintained by- Replat Five
Developer, its successors’ and assigns in ~
accordance with the Ordmance of the City of
Papillion. .




- 2)

3

Sidewalks along Peters PérkWay shall be
constructed’ in conjunction .with the  public
infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow Replat 5.

The sidewalk located within the pedestrlen

easement within Outlot A shall be constructed by

Replat Five Developer in conjunction with the
public infrastructure within Stockmans Hollow
Replat 5. Developer shall install an ADA compliant

crossing. that connects said sidewalk w1th|n Outlot

A to the south side of Elm Hurst Drive.

D. SUblelSlon Agreement and First and Second
"Amendments Responsibilities:

1)

2)

3)

Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC as original Developer'

acknowledges that it retains all responsibilities
established by the Subdivision Agreement, the First
Amendment, and the Second Amendment related
to: i) Lots 1 through 52, Lots 54 through 188, Lots
204 through 205, and Lot 209, Stockmans Hollow,

ii) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat. .

One, iii) Lot 1, Stockmans Hollow Replat Two, iii)
Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49,
Stockmans Hollow Replat Three, and iv) Lots 86
through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four.

Replat Five Developer as successor agrees that it
assumes all responsibilities of Boyer Young Entities
VII, LLC related to the Property established by the
Subdivision Agreement, the First Amendment, and

the Second Amendment as defined in this Third
. Amendment. '

‘Market Place Apartments LLC as successor agrees
that it assumes all responsibilities of Tuscany
Place, LLC established by the Subdivision
Agreement, the First Amendment, and the Second
Amendment.

5. Miscellaneous:

A,

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment is effectlve on the day and

year fi first above written.

Counterparts: This Third Amendment may be
executed in counterparts each of which shall be
deemed an original, but all of which taken together
shall constitute one and the same instrument.

No Other Amendment: Except as specifically set
forth herein, the Subdivision Agreement and the
First and Second  Amendments to the Subdivision
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.




ATTEST:

.

Eli

zabethbu-He‘ﬂ City Clerk

CITY OF PAPILLION, a Nebraska
Municipal Corporation

- David P. Black, Mayor /




SANITARY AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 286 OF SARPY.COUNTY, NEBRASKA

By

Loren Johnson
Its: Chairman

pate: T —/ 54/

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

: ) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY . )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
Loren Johnson, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County,
Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such
corporation. '

WITNESS m

W, GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
i DEBRA K. LEACH
owlnlesm My Comm. Exp. May 28, 2018

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
John H. Fullenkamp, attorney for Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above .
instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

DEBRA K. LEACH
My Comm, Exp. May 28, 2018

)\




'BOYER YOUNG EQUITIES VIL, A

NEBRASKA Lgﬂzo LIABILIgMPANY
Its:_ /ﬁﬂ/y %7/"”3"‘4
Date: 7//)9‘ -

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
. ’ ) ss.
' COUNTY OF SARPY )

. : Bef re me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
’T'm of Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability.
company,known.to me/to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and .

acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such

company. -{3
WITNESS my hand and hotarialzea/l j “
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
ALLISONL.CLARK
My Comm. Exp. March 5, 2018
CELEBRITY HOMES. INC., A
- NEBRASKA CORW _
By \:/iw /4/%/\
ItS: . M"&)’/ ~%\_‘:4/9-’¢%
Date: /S L
- STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SARPY )

efore me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came

of Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to

me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal thiMy of é&%om

8 GENERA
- Dhg RA K.L teOfNebraska
Comm EW. Mz LEACH

28, 2018




STATE OF NEBRASKA )

B Douglas ) ss.
COUNTY OF SAREY )
%Wﬂ v -Sp

N(?'t‘ary Public

MARKET PLACE A TMENTS LLC :
/3{ Sty oS a/n 3 175 lWﬂ{ip&jC["

,Uom/,ﬁf/?( 5\/# 5/ NU'r?'tan

Its: . Fha mafy cr .

Dated: 7" q"’lf

Before me, a-notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
ot Silverman of Market Place Apartments, LLC, known to me to be the
identlcal person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the execution

thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this Q day of

X JWZ;, , 2014

ERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

/

. f Gm -
NICOLE A KOCHANOWSKI
My Comm. Exp. March 21, 2017

Notary Public




st
T
Ra peutmeq
e

BT
aar

00344 1V AL MOV 4 AL YDA 3 Y DY

A¥1d TN

Y. LEIHXGS

VSVIEDN MOTRING

Al LY1d3d MOTIOH SNYIWNOOLS

siomsuy Buoouibuz

tau3 @ Buuuely e Buuosu)

"ONI ‘dNOY9 ONILTNSNOD ¥ 3 3

SBOIBS Pield B

mmee—— -
UKD R NNVTL3 KM i B AWVION . s

o e i@
orpousy s . RO /NN ALY o £ nvi " v o
- E OISO ERION Y HOI TRV HORUVO e w = o o "
BV AYO I W3S TR BYOR
;—l — e [ 010 SHL IO SHOKIANIS ALNICO < « = 0 ) )
1o AYS I
[ bl [ | OV 1Y SHLNO o ks gﬁtimegﬁhﬂaﬂ B v - X [ it o
—d SIOH “OM SIOH ALNEIT2) " LOXISTS 30W NGV TNMOR AN NOISSIFRYCO DNNY 1 N0 TRV 1L AT A3A08IY TURE -
nam s s oy | | S AFVLON ¥ IMOISHHMN 1L I T020 o1 SHLWO YW 304 LVAL3S MOTIOH SNYIDOOLS 40 NOSSNIENS Stk o L = L kil hd
N [T wre ) e 3 o 5t
TR AR TSN X WSy
1 | _i..u. | { WISRIEN J0UVIS wre [ 2 « w "
|awsoma - =~ TN 3 PRSI WOREN Eu:u,ﬁ_suxﬁwad Lh ® f) " % o
[ ] pUa— | K oiyciordodivae i " avo L] e a
P ocu e
1 . L N . = B =B
u - N » e i ust -
asawaa —_ .
uw 4 SIN0H ALRIETRO 40 L30T 3 NISV1 W O 20AVD— SHLUTIOND ALO NOITRIVY L TN O AL - N W oy * e .
F9 v [ - 3 or »
TS B WG T WAsEN KoL m 1= B
vy 51 NS Yors R o ry v = v v
nss o Wi [3 s s
— 2000 SHI O 00 135 00 I “JIREMM SSIRLM M v j— =1 - e 3 - S
S "t o o [ wn ©
R=n T T o a . are " [ « e [
Fo4s0 UL
‘DNMNI 50 1904 TH1 01 1134 b . "JON Oa 1HL "A3d0Hd e 3 oy z e
W10} 40 3NVISG ¥ TADLeIS SHGHL LT ¥} 1 30 SNYISO ¥ MBI Senats 109'SAv LEvESYl iy
$3Y30 HOOIL (UKD DNOT ¥ ONUAYH JANN0 OV ‘1534 SIs 40 JONVISIO Y5 THL N IV 38 THHS §T S1FRIS T ONLLINGY IMO0ITE | ONL: FHI004 T | DU FNI0ITS | OMI01
¥7L324 000CE 40 STHOVY ¥ HIS 1431 311 OL JAMND ¥ N ATELIIN INGH) ‘L334 19 “HEnHAL I TS WERVET TN 9% - 10T S 10V
© 158 90 JOWYLS0 ¥ WISAZAIN THGHL LTI 75 FEL 0 TNLSA ¥ MILISITH W04 S MO OELAOL
SHYIR KM GHCHO EHOT ¥ NAYH SANO OIVS LT3 [Z 4 40 J0NVLSIO ¥ "LT34 NIV 21340 THASHY 'S563 01
00 IF 0 SNOVY ¥ HLM ISXY 3HL 0L A0 ¥ O A RELEIMHLION INGHL !534 20 ALID 31 0L LKFSY W3R ¥
/£ 40 TONYLSK ¥ 'MLEENES SONGHL ‘LT3 €105 30 3ONVISI ¥ MOSSBN ™ 1004 RIS P
Y30 KM GHOHD DHOY ¥ DWAYH JAIN0 CTVS 'L3H Bro5 30 30MVISA avs Sv a3
L334 000 40 SAHGVY ¥ HIM LI JH1 O) 3410 ¥ MO e} R 9510 En Lngv ol IrRESIETI A
1262 40 JONVIS0 ¥ IIIT.CN SOKGH] 'STSUN0O BBHOSI0 KIATS SMMOTIY 20471 AL 11 0N 1¥d VRS THL 40 DT ML 1P ATSTOSVIOSBLNCD wnal o [ oz Tom |1
I N0 AVBDDIW SHALR 0 1 AYMIOLHR ARGHLUON OIS SN 05T yin Jam s ™1
31} GIVS YNOJ LY T SMOTDH SNYPEIO0LS VS 40 MM ARGHINGS WL DRI 16 1004244 ¥ SSOHOY GNY HIONN HONGHHL M3A0 MO NOLLA3J5Y 3 GNY YEGISAS NOSITEL TR0 Y Al EENIE A ET AN
ARSI INGHL AYMRIW I3 (VS 0 N AWM IHONS ARSHLIION ™ N .
ML GNY LIIULS KIS SO FM AYWO"LHI AMILEIM OVS J0 NOLTARIAUN O VM 1N Y0, "HIMIONYOL o | s | avi | oo | s
1990 3HLOL 134 197 0 FONVLSIQ ¥ WLISSZIS F0NGHL LT L Lt 40 TWVISC TN ST S3 70 NN ONY WA Dawwesdy §
¥ MDIIAIS SHYID M GHOHO DHOT ¥ DNIAVH JANID QIVS “L324 W 1t MIYINIVM 3LVE340 LR OL SHOISSY ONY SYOSSIOONS W31 'TIGWOANS 36 01 YRV IH1 M PEISAS muax| wn | ww | oo v
20 3ONYISI0 ' LI 00958 J0 STUVY ¥ HIM LE3T W1 01 3010 ¥ NO A RBHINS NOSUATEL TRV YHNNIND Tow.
F0NGH "LTH € W5 30 JONVLSO ¥ MBILAS JONDL T334 W 0 INVISO NFasa IV KL WO 13 H eI EAR
¥ MILIZIIE SHYSD HOMWW GIOHD ONOT ¥ OHUAWH JUMO ONS '(TH B SLTRS P
40 IONVISIH V' 1334 28 L 40 STV ¥ UM LHDR! 3H1 01 410 YN0 ATSKINOS . muatavoes o 10 30084V - e wma| sww | so fam | ¢
FNGHL 'STRNCO (BRISIO N0J DIGOTICS THI O BI03 LVITH NOTDH 107 3Md LV ErREZA AR
SHWEO0LS GIVS 30 M1 ATELISVS ML D039 OS Y 36T OVS LTS MUY a0 MoV ™t
0307 pansourn KWL OV W KMILTAINGS I L3308 i vito | baow: | wowa | sove | varo
Hi%9 40 I A0 Lot A UL O OHIZE OSW L3904 OIVS 0630 ARIOUS SUBNMO “OM! SO ALRMETERD "W VL SIMGST SCTHLAG 1EIN TV MON 10T
SIPEIO0IS 'S 101 TVS 40 HROKD LVIHLNOS I ONER) CSW (NS ONS e Th1 0 MWLNT
$002 VN MOTIOH SHWERDOLS GIVS '3, 10T 0 IGO0 ISVEHLYON 341 Bt es ™
01 1334 0SCUS) 40 FONVLSIC ¥ MOTIOH SHYPGIO0LS ‘KR 101 OV 40 W1 HINOS RS
JHL ONI3E 05 W DI GVS YN0 1V EBH MOTOH SHWOIODLS Oivs 40 30 HLIOK HilN: k<
THL ONOW LESNIB THGHL MOTIH SHWEOLS OVS "2 101 40 ¥
1SIWLLNOS THE ONIZA G5 LNIOI OIVS UNOJ LVASTY NOTIOH SYPRIOOLS 't _ —— - —— ——
40740 HINUCO LSIMHLNON 3HL 01 133 08 819 90 3ONVLSIO ¥ 'Z 1V LY NOUNIQY. HVER! M ONNOJ S . —_ Jl -_ l— - —I —I — ——— _ l_ e _
20004 170N L 171 90 31 15Y3 GIVS NI OSW W1 OV BN04 (VIS 20 YOI L35 UV 5 ° - { " Lé&— itr b4
NOTIOH SHYPDIODLS (VS 40 371 LS3M JHE DNO W {ONTN3R GIMNSSY MRNZIN —l - _ M _ I_ - nl——
ZONEHL ‘1T NOLLJFS 0 MM GI¥S M GILVO0T NOKSWORNS ¥ °2 IV Y NOLIOY TINANBOU IS — - — — == 4 b-— « ——
311000 L0 | 107 40 INTL 15V L NO ONIZS 05 LN OIVS AWWeivd J——— —— 141 l:.-hl -
ST 0 TV AWK LHR KON F:tL HO NI OS W L300 ONVS: N0 A3y _— anmbonss - m - wrmons H o |\‘|+n| -
MOTOH SNWEOLS 't 101 GIVS 40 U3M00 LEIWHINOS THL IV ONIOH) womumsina QY 3 L - . 1
[ | - —_——
tparasd ———— = - m = _ M _
“SMOTIOY pn s A2, trgeyy J —_—— I_ _
¥ (BAUOTIO ATYIIOLIYS TUOM VISVITEN ALNNIOO AHVS "W 113 I 0 Pyt L ogrpr -~ - |
LSVA T3 5NV HUMON 1 HSRMOL YT NOLLOZS N (E4Y00) TIY TIUD BV W E) ~ —_— 3
20 TIY QMO A0 LSHUH IV 40 TIV ‘3AG BYHONY 30 TW LIRS HISYHLIOS 0T ———— Foa| ne & ™~ IP ® _ _ - g ag
40 TV HUSM $3H1300L OS™Y GNY ‘b2 HOLETS 0 WEIN L SO P1A HL OSTV OV FNUNON0E e [ ﬁ 33 - Ty srvonts fig g
W AU 20 M1 N UL o v 33 Bk e \V F Ry Ry, T pll > m
.00 LY, SLOTENO (MY “INSIVON $ M | S10TS0MLLVAEY ¥OH ST _u!l_ a 4 " V (v ~J i 3
i —_—
IS é & e ¥ U o s
g ® J = Bw I 114 Moz,
e )/ -7 £
v w (S
i l!h.".n.is J o WS
oy
¥R My o'\ @ ]
/
», L .
g dFu g W Baee ety i
Lo oy & folx :
I%IJ. sf5 o 578 Qo ]
. U H iz, $ B E 2
'€ % ¥ g ]
\ x ‘2 ol o ! rm
AN S n e M
= 2 S F N s
i B & e ~ai; s g =
- poaad € gl IR V7 =3
T B auisame oo XN £ Ry =, $ s * _u"
i SN, SOl RN
3 XN " [ &
2= = I_ \S
b /A...NI K . _% rr‘ e 1 IMQ Hllnd.luo‘ g
- iy p-<y -
Bl 4TI H J—— |
oD
2T T 34101 0 30 T AT WP
52 T3 L) 1S OL LA A frrois i}
= o B oA HiSY
VHGVEIN AINNOO Adive
. “WHLI JHE 0 1SYI Z1 FONYY HINON Pt JHSNMOL V2 NOLDIS Nt GI1YO0T TIV ‘T1OHI TIVHOM S0 TV
NV "3AI0 LSHNH W 40 TTV "2ARI0 TIVHON J0 TIV ' LIULS HISIHINOS 20 TTV HUM M3HLID0L OSTY Oy
s . Y NOUSZS JO 113N FHL 40 #7LMN HL OSTY ONY * MAMN KL 30 HI3N FHL N GLYDOTNOISINGENS ¥ ¥
o Pomamn& 2l Y 1 O, NLHLLY, WHL b HLIVIEY ¥ ONGD
4 9 JNISNTONI O, NYHL Y. SLOUNO ¥ 29 NYHL | S107
( - 4 A LV1d3H MOTI0OH SNYIWIOO1S

/L/



EXHIBIT "A-5" -V

STQCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FIVE

LOTS 1 THRU 62 & OUTLOTS "A" THRU "D" INCLUSIVE
BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION

LOCATED IN THE NE1/4 OF THE NW1/4 , AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF SOUTH

69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION 24,
TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6TH P.M., SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION

BEING A REPLATTING OF LOTS 1 THRU 85 INCLUSIVE, AND OUTLOTS "A" THRU "G", STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT 4, A SUBDIVISION
LOCATED IN THE N/E 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4, AND ALSO THE NW1/4 OF THELNE1/4 OF SECTION 24, AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH ALL OF
SOUTH 69TH STREET, ALL OF MICHAEL-DRIVE, ALL OF ELM HURST DRIVE, AND ALL OF MICHAEL CIRCLE, ALL LOCATED IN SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 14 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE 6THP.M,, SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1, - STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE
NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION
REPLAT 2, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SAID NW1/4 OF SECTION 24; THENCE N02°41'40"W (ASSUMED BEARING) ALONG THE WEST LINE
OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING SAID EAST LINE OF LOT 1, MARKET POINTE ADDITION REPLAT 2,
A DISTANCE OF 418.99 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 7, STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 208, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW; THENCE N87°41'13"E ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, A DISTANCE
OF 1503.50 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF OQUTLOT 'E’, SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR, SAID POINT ALSO BEING
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 208, STOCKMANS HOLLOW, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF 66TH STREET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET, SAID LINE ALSO BEING
THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOW REPLAT FOUR ON THE FOLLOWING FOUR DESCRIBED COURSES; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 378.92 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS $18°23'37"W, A DISTANCE OF 15.69 FEET; THENCE S$19°34'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 546.29 FEET; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 350.00 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 77.94 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG
CHORD WHICH BEARS $13°12'00°W, A DISTANCE OF 77.78 FEET; THENCE $51°25'53"W, A DISTANCE OF 7.07 FEET TO THE PQINT OF
INTERSECTION OF SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF 66TH STREET AND THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF SAID
PETERS PARKWAY; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID STOCKMANS HOLLOWS REPLAT FOUR, SAID LINE
ALSO BEING SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PETERS PARKWAY ON THE FOLLOWING SEVEN DESCRIBED COURSES;
THENCE N83°32'54"W, A DISTANCE OF 29.81 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 50.48 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N87°55'60"W, A DISTANCE OF 50.43 FEET; THENCE .
587°41'13°W, A DISTANCE OF 487.13 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 370.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 135.27 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N81°50°21"W, A DISTANCE OF 134.52 FEET; THENCE
N71°21'56"W, A DISTANGE OF 357.48 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ON A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 330.00 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 122.85 FEET, SAID CURVE HAVING A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS N82°01'48"W, A DISTANCE OF 122,14 FEET; THENCE
$87°18'20"W, A DISTANCE OF 111.78 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. - ' '

SAID TRACT OF LAND CONTAINS AN AREA OF 749,607 SQUARE FEET OR 17.209 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.




M9 000-SUPD PUTS LY ISRAR RN OAL DIOCDSOORAN WY 956 PLOZ/S LI 9
e —— e

weoBoea mmm '

66SE'S6UT0N X0 00LY'SEBZ0Y DUOud ssemsuy BurisaulBi
Y109 INTYRWO WS WLLY YON OCE v O 153

3] ]

e
: 00t=_1 =]

VHSVIIN ANOO AdYYS
umeig

. %WZON TITS R ) dNY Ag
HIMIS WHOLS B ONIAVL

S90INIAS Piald '§ [EIUSWUONALT e Bujuued e Bunaauibuz 8 ANOLLO3S wqaeesg | om0 o5 Ta g
SO e N3 V143 MOTIOH SNVIWMOOLS v _ - R
ONI 'dNOYO ONILTNSNOJ V 8 3 s

SuotEAY 100°117°9002 ‘0N lug
«£-9. LIGIHX3
Jowos wors Bugsie3 o Brig —
X3 0} UKD

urseg JNSO Jo snur ——
SjoyUR OMSS WI0IS ————t——

(poroN ez15)

weskg Jomeg u0}S pesodold _
[{\EREN]

YOO = You |

o0} 00}

ﬁw




)

60 Q00-SHROD PG LY I TIF IR OALITIOOTSPIDLAN WV 95 6 P 102806 PG B
B cdiandmd T oo
. mwusmuﬁhm hmﬁ_ﬁszusﬁ siomsuy Bupeseuibuz - : . } or=k =3
. 20N a1 : I Jgesig
SB0IAIAS PRI 9 [EIUGWICIIAUT e Buuueld e Butesuibug g IS LV »> %_“%.m_ SNVIMIOOLS YILYM B YINIS AUVLINVS wetowg | wa | | Temmea]
"ONI ‘dNOY9 ONILTNSNODO vV 8 3 | i R (C) i
. . suoisay ToOTIZ 9002 oN ot
«£-0. LIgIHX3
/-
WO = YU}
(™ s ™ s ™ s

001 00t

i




%Sty = ) oley 19aq

00'796'90L'2L$

—_—

00'000'009'61% = 00°000'05$ @Awedny  zee
00'000'0$8'01$ = 00'000'S.L$ ©@Awe4 s|Bulg - Z9 ) o
00'v96'952'2v$ = 00'99¢'991$ @Awed o)buig  y5z NOLLYNIVA
00'6¥L'0LY'8S 00v20'8eT'es  00'L.Z'vi6'€$S  00'6¥L'0LV'8BS  00'T6V'LZ6'GH
00'00€'¥59% 00°00€'¥59% 00°0$ 0008  0000£'¥S9$ 00°000'9L5$ sjuswanodwi] A jeiday MoJIoH sueun0lS
00'S8L'0ELS 00°681'0¢€L$ 000% 00'581'0€L$ 00°581'0€EL$ ‘ uoinguIIoD peoy s9lID
00615'c2$ . 00'069'L 18 00'6i8'LLE 00SIS'ees 00095'6L$ @04 [eos)y
00°052'ce$ 00°05L'¢€$ 00°0% '00'052'e68 00'5Z1'82$ s|br 19ans eajielodag
00'022'6L2$ 000$ 000zZL'6L2 000Z.'6.2$ 00°002'202$ - Alwed-Ninpy Jamod
00'618'L$ : 00'0$ 00649268 - 00'G19'L¥S 00°0S.'9e$ I} uonOaS - Jamod
00°0L£'SS1$ 00°0% 000L£'SS5L$ 000/£'651$ 00°052'98% : I Uojjoag - Jamod
. 00'Sey'8TLS 00°0% 00'sey'ezle 00's2¥'9ZL$ 00'005'29% : ] UO|108S - Jamod
00'859'262¢ 00'859'252% 0008 00°'859'262$ 00'Z60'691$ 1002 - sluswanoidw| yred
' 00'962'6048 . 00'962'601$ 000$ 00'962'601$ 00°028'16$
00'8vEYOZS - 00'8¥E'P0ZTS 00°03% 00'0% 00°8¥€'¥02$ 00°€LE'ELLS - Jamag fjlejinQ eyoud .
00°'9vL LSS . 00'€Ls8'ses 00°€45'62$ 00°9¥1'16$ 00°206'v7$ Aleiday - ea4 Ajjoed [eyded
002LE'€L8 00'989'9% 00'989'9% 00'2LE'E1S 00'980°L1$ 1l jeiday - @94 Aypoe ended
00'851'219% : oo ooosz'eles 00'858'€0€$ 00'851°219¢ 00°GLL'605$ | 8seyd - 894 Aljjoed jeyded
0055'888 00°0ev'8$ 00'511'08$ 0055888 00'6L0'09$ Al UOO3S - UoRNQUISIQ JaIBA
00°'€09'62€$ ] 00'1SE'19% 00'252'89¢% 00°£09'6Z€$ 00°0LL'€22$ 11l Uoy38S - UORNAGINSIQ JBje
00089'282% ) 00'¥LE'BZLS 00'99¢°851$ 00'089°/82$ 00025'661$ ) | UONO3SG - UOHNQINSIQ JAIBA
00'610'6V€$ . 00'8€0'821$ 00'186'022% 00'6L0°'6VES 00'662' L2 | UOHOBS - UOANQINSIQ JBIBAA
00°000'S50$ 00'008'6¥48 00'00Z'S/28 - 00000'08$ 00°000'G5Y$ 00'000'62€$ (11 8sBU 198115 UIgY) I UOI3S - Wi0IS B Bujney
00'181'668% 00°000'052$ 00'058'2£9% 00'LEE'9ls ~  00°181'668% 00°L02Z'¥E5$ (1 9seYd 19315 Uig9) || UORD3S - ULIoIS B BujAed
00'€65'2L$ 00'€65'2L$ 00°0$ 00°€65'24$ 00'02£'85% ) uonisinboy 19848 U199
00'G6}'85V$ : 00688'Z81% 00'90£'5.2% 00'661'85¥% 00'6eY' 1628 Al 988 - Buined g uuoig ‘Aejueg
00'LLL'vib$ ) 00'vpL'0LLS 00°L9¢'cecs 00 L1 vhbS 00°L0€'69Z$ ) 111 093 - Butaed g wioig "Areyueg
00°004'289'1$ 00'60¥'S1L$ 00'162'2/6$¢  00°00L'289'L$  00'1TL'T61'tS } Uoloag - wiojg g Buned
00'¥92'869% 00'2L0'8e$ 00'Z61'099% 00'¥92'869% 00°'8LY'S¥vs | uoyoeg - James Aiejjues
jejoL 1840 ajeAlld uonebiiqag WBWSSASSY 150D 1500 justuaaoidwi pasodold
. |ejauas) |ejaadg fejol uolonsuo)
dnoig Gupinsuo) vg3 IWO¥4 NOILVINMOANI
¥102 '€T feny ‘31vA NOILYNVEINd
avoy S3119 40 HLNOS ANV L33¥1S H199 ‘NOILVOOT LO3royd
MOTI0H SINVINYOO0LS ‘TWVYN LO3roNd

SANNJ 40 3SN B ID¥NOS - SILVWILST S1S02 30 AUVYIWINS
w80y LigIHX3



s.ﬁoalﬁuﬂhéﬂis_in_gﬁcc.x WY 126 PSS UM R
e ————————————

wooBoes mmm
BISCSE9T0Y XBS  00LY S8 Z0¥ SUOUJ ssomsuy BuriseuiBuz

5109 IN SYRWO 1998S WZ1L YUON OEE . : WISVHEN AINTOO AdVS
T 'ON 01718

ANOILO3S TOULNOD NOISOY3 2 LINJWIQ3S ’
S3IIAASG Plold B [eIusLuonAUT] e Buiuueld e Butosubug an ' 14 LV IITS MOTIOH SNVANOOLS " T
b ¢ condag [ oo )
‘ONI dNOY9 ONILTNSNOD V 8 3 , ey ®_,§§ g

«£-da 118IHX3

0 0 siwn
eEueg del) I1S e em— —

snopog pesodory T

sinouo) Bugsng

eI ——— I8 ——

aN39T1

YOOI = YUl

[ = s = |

_
Eﬂ




AOR~A20Y 0

RESOLUTION NO. R14-0151

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Papillion that:

The Third Amendment to the Stockmans Hollow Subdivision Agreement is
hereby approved contingent upon approval of:

e Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Change of Zone, Ordinance #1685
» Stockmans Hollow Replat 5 Final Plat, Resolution #R14-0150

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS H ZH’\ DAY OF &@M 2014.

CITY OF PAPILLION, NEBRASKA

T

David P. Black, Mayor

~ Attest:

e —

Elizabéth-Bufler, City Clerk

(SEAL)




